
Wednesday Evening Events | Scoring System

The WEE series puts every competitor on an equal footing 
with respect to age and gender. With the exception of M21, 
your race time is reduced by a factor which aims to create a 
level playing field. A W70, after their adjustment is applied, 
may well have a better time than an M21.

Each WEE series runs for one month. As well as competing in 
individual races you are part of the WEE series league. Your 
best three performances across a series are aggregated to give 
you a league position.

Officials' league positions are protected. If you are officiating 
as a planner or organiser you are allocated a performance for 
that event equal to your best performance of any other race 
you competed in during the series.

Example:
- M21 finishes in 25:00 minutes
- W70 finishes in 50:00 minutes
- W70 time is multiplied by 0.48
- W70 adjusted time is 24:00 minutes
the result is that W70 beats M21 and that is the spirit of the 
WEE!
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Your race time is reduced by multiplying it by the 
adjustment factor for your age and gender
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Wednesday Evening Events | Long Race
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1 Emily Atkinson W18 0:23:44 0:16:51 100

2 Wilbert Hollinger M75 0:35:31 0:19:32 99

3 Helen Baxter W70 0:42:05 0:20:12 98

4 Alan Kerr M55 0:28:02 0:21:01 97

5 Gillian Wasson W50 0:32:32 0:21:09 96

6 Sharon Dickenson W45 0:32:09 0:21:52 95

7 Sarah Gamble W50 0:34:08 0:22:11 94

8 Paul Daniels M50 0:27:55 0:22:20 93

9 Philip Baxter M70 0:37:17 0:22:22 92

10 Richard Gamble M50 0:28:09 0:22:31 91

11 Ruth Blair W60 0:40:42 0:22:48 90

12 David Blair M70 0:38:03 0:22:50 89

13 Beverley Gaston W40 0:32:40 0:23:12 88

14 Keith Dawson M45 0:27:35 0:23:27 87

15 Joel Atkinson M20 0:25:06 0:23:51 86

16 Carol Black W55 0:40:10 0:24:06 85

17 Bobby Smyth M50 0:30:33 0:24:26 84

18 Richard Hetherington M45 0:28:49 0:24:30 83

19 Mark Pruzina M60 0:36:06 0:25:16 82

20 Aine McCann W21 0:31:38 0:25:18 81

21 Henry Montgomery M55 0:34:22 0:25:47 80

22 Stephen Gilmore M60 0:36:58 0:25:53 79

23 Kenny Weir M65 0:41:03 0:26:41 78

24 Jack Wilkins M16 0:31:24 0:26:41 77

25 Peter Gamble M20 0:28:22 0:26:57 76

26 Euan Kennedy M16 0:32:01 0:27:13 75

27 Cecil Armstrong M70 0:45:41 0:27:25 74

28 Mac Philpott M60 0:40:16 0:28:11 73

29 Chris Colwell M21 0:30:28 0:30:28 72

30 Hampton Robyn W50 0:48:26 0:31:29 71

31 Ross Walker M45 0:37:54 0:32:13 70

32 Gerry Meehan M65 0:49:41 0:32:18 69

33 Brian Crothers M50 0:42:46 0:34:13 68

34 Chloe Campbell W12 1:03:04 0:34:41 67

Course

Long

Short

Location

Antrim Castle

Barnett Demesne

Ormeau Park

Series

WEE May 2025



Wednesday Evening Events | Long Race

Course LocationSeries35 Colin Smith M55 0:47:45 0:35:49 66

36 Jeff Johnston M50 0:47:43 0:38:10 65

37 Peter Howe M65 0:58:56 0:38:18 64

38 Peter Stewart M35 0:43:06 0:40:57 63

39 Liam Hopkins M18 0:46:01 0:41:25 62

40 David Cookpatrick M21 0:41:27 0:41:27 61

41 Brenda Campbell W45 1:01:22 0:41:44 60

42 Lauren Howe W21 0:55:28 0:44:22 59

43 Gemma Montgomery W21 0:57:37 0:46:06 58

44 Thomas King M35 0:59:24 0:56:26 57

999 Alan Brett M50 Organiser 72

999 Chloe Reed W21 Planner 0

999 Elisabeth Dawson W40 mS 0

999 James Ewart M16 mS-18 0



Wednesday Evening Events | Short Race
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1 Thomas Lee M10 0:18:46 0:09:23 100

2 Jennifer Dawson W10 0:19:38 0:09:49 99

3 Adam Wright M10 0:21:08 0:10:34 98

4 Carson Magee M10 0:21:11 0:10:35 97

5 Dylan Kennedy M10 0:23:54 0:11:57 96

6 Sarah Ritchie W10 0:23:57 0:11:59 95

7 James McClintock M10 0:25:07 0:12:33 94

8 Anne Bell W70 0:28:36 0:13:44 93

9 Oonagh Reeve W10 0:29:06 0:14:33 92

10 Charlie McConkey M12 0:24:35 0:14:45 91

11 Jessica Stewart W10 0:30:12 0:15:06 90

12 Eilís Reeve W10 0:30:52 0:15:26 89

13 Evie Agnew W8 0:18:45 0:18:45 88

14 Colm + Luke Kelly M45 0:22:34 0:19:11 87

15 Benjamin Lee M8 0:19:21 0:19:21 86

16 Abigail Lee W8 0:19:40 0:19:40 85

17 Rosie Montgomery W8 0:20:02 0:20:02 84

18 Josh Reid M8 0:20:10 0:20:10 83

19 Ewan Phillips M8 0:20:46 0:20:46 82

20 Karen Crothers W50 0:32:41 0:21:15 81

21 David Nagy M8 0:22:20 0:22:20 80

22 Alfie Reid M10 0:45:22 0:22:41 79

23 Joe McConkey M8 0:23:14 0:23:14 78

24 Daniel Pozna M8 0:23:16 0:23:16 77

25 Fionn McCluskey-Carr M8 0:24:12 0:24:12 76

26 Lauren McMeekin W8 0:24:13 0:24:13 75

27 Emma Wright W8 0:24:42 0:24:42 74

28 Theo Phillips M8 0:24:52 0:24:52 73

29 Navika Movva W8 0:25:07 0:25:07 72

30 Brodie Duncan M8 0:25:20 0:25:20 71

31 Caleb Duncan M8 0:25:25 0:25:25 70

32 James McCollum M8 0:25:36 0:25:36 69

33 Ethan McConkey M8 0:25:38 0:25:38 68

34 Maxwell Kirkpatrick M8 0:25:45 0:25:45 67

Course

Long

Short

Location

Antrim Castle

Barnett Demesne

Ormeau Park

Series

WEE May 2025



Wednesday Evening Events | Short Race

Course LocationSeries35 Hannah McCollum W8 0:25:46 0:25:46 66

36 George McCollum M8 0:25:58 0:25:58 65

37 Harry McClintock M8 0:26:26 0:26:26 64

38 Sam Wood M8 0:26:43 0:26:43 63

39 Matthew Duddy M8 0:27:18 0:27:18 62

40 Rebecca Bell W10 0:56:04 0:28:02 61

41 Rosie Bradley W8 0:28:18 0:28:18 60

42 Ella Olphert W10 0:58:19 0:29:10 59

43 Kayden Katsande M8 0:29:44 0:29:44 58

44 Amelia Graham W8 0:30:19 0:30:19 57

45 Arthur Graham M8 0:30:21 0:30:21 56

46 Rosie Carter W8 0:30:30 0:30:30 55

47 Kal Hawthorne M8 0:31:24 0:31:24 54

48 Freya Vance W8 0:31:40 0:31:40 53

49 MAson Bremmer M8 0:31:46 0:31:46 52

50 Phoenix Forester W8 0:32:19 0:32:19 51

51 Freddie Vance M8 0:32:28 0:32:28 50

52 Logan Vance M8 0:32:29 0:32:29 49

53 Caleb Addis M8 0:32:39 0:32:39 48

54 Olivia Mulligan W8 0:32:47 0:32:47 47

55 Amelia Pozna W8 0:33:25 0:33:25 46

56 Sophia McCutcheon W8 0:33:50 0:33:50 45

57 Jessica McCutcheon W8 0:34:22 0:34:22 44

58 Michelle Savage W8 0:34:42 0:34:42 43

59 Molly-Louise McCoy W8 0:34:44 0:34:44 42

60 Adam Taylor M8 0:34:49 0:34:49 41

61 Peter Reed M21 0:34:58 0:34:58 40

62 Samuel Taylor M8 0:35:07 0:35:07 39

63 Megan Heldran W8 0:35:14 0:35:14 38

64 Ava Bennett W8 0:36:36 0:36:36 37

65 Riley Gould M8 0:36:45 0:36:45 36

66 Olivia Massey W8 0:36:50 0:36:50 35

67 Oliver Goodwin M8 0:36:51 0:36:51 34

68 Jonah Massey M8 0:37:05 0:37:05 33

69 Emily Carroll W8 0:37:19 0:37:19 32

70 Isaac Ritchie 0:37:19 0:37:19 31

71 Sienna Ritchie W8 0:37:30 0:37:30 30

72 Max Carroll M8 0:37:41 0:37:41 29

73 Annabelle Jameson W8 0:40:04 0:40:04 28

74 Thobo Nnoi M8 0:40:17 0:40:17 27

75 Christine + Eva Kelly 0:40:25 0:40:25 26

76 Freddie Jamison M8 0:40:31 0:40:31 25

77 Teddy Little M8 0:42:55 0:42:55 24

78 Dexter Breet M8 0:43:03 0:43:03 23

79 Daisy Breet W8 0:43:03 0:43:03 22

80 Finn Dawson M14 1:04:29 0:45:08 21

81 Rachel Kitson W8 0:46:08 0:46:08 20

82 Amia-Jay Adeboun W8 0:47:41 0:47:41 19



Wednesday Evening Events | Short Race

Course LocationSeries83 Charlie Evans M8 0:54:00 0:54:00 18

84 Isla Cheevers W8 0:55:55 0:55:55 17

85 Calvin McCormick M8 1:08:08 1:08:08 16

999 Adriana Paslaru W8 w8 m10-11 0

999 Annie Yoon W8 w5 m7 m11 0

999 Arthur Suiter M8 m2 m4-11 0

999 Betsy Suiter W8 m2 m4-11 0

999 Casey-Lee Allison W8 mF 0

999 Charlotte Allison W8 mF 0

999 Eric Olaru M8 m7-11 0

999 Florence Savage W8 w5 m7 m11 0

999 Joshua Stoddart M10 w10 0

999 Jude McEvoy M8 w10 0

999 Luca Olaru M10 m7-11 0

999 Martinez Mukasa W8 m11 0

999 Maya Jorge W8 w8 w10 0

999 Nelsi Montgomery W8 m11 0

999 Oliver Gould M10 m4-11 0

999 Rachel Evans W8 m2 0

999 Rosa Jorge W8 w8 w10 0



Wednesday Evening Events | Long League

League Points
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1 Helen Baxter W70 98 98 99 295

2 Richard Gamble M50 91 89 91 271

3 Paul Daniels M50 93 79 94 266

4 Richard Hetherington M45 83 88 92 263

5 Keith Dawson M45 87 81 93 261

6 Cecil Armstrong M70 74 88 88 250

7 Kenny Weir M65 78 86 84 248

8 Mac Philpott M60 73 78 89 240

9 Chris Colwell M21 72 83 85 240

10 Brian Crothers M50 68 80 80 228

11 Colin Smith M55 66 64 73 203

12 Lyle Fleming M60 100 100 200

13 Liam Hopkins M18 62 65 71 198

14 Wilbert Hollinger M75 99 96 195

15 Olivia Baxter W35 99 95 194

16 Jeff Johnston M50 65 62 66 193

17 Sharon Dickenson W45 95 96 191

18 Philip Baxter M70 92 94 186

19 Bill Hopkins M75 91 90 181

20 David Orwin M70 87 91 178

21 Aine McCann W21 81 97 178

22 Peter Stewart M35 63 51 63 177

23 Sarah Gamble W50 94 77 171

24 Stephen Gilmore M60 79 92 171

25 Gillian Wasson W50 96 74 170

26 Carol Black W55 85 84 169

27 Nat Kerr M14 82 87 169

28 Mark Pruzina M60 82 85 167

29 Thomas King M35 57 50 60 167

30 Jack Wilkins M16 77 90 167

31 Fred Hamond M70 68 83 151

32 Alan Brett M50 72 72 144

Course

Long

Short

Series

WEE May 2025



Wednesday Evening Events | Long League

CourseSeries33 Marlene Stephens W65 67 76 143

34 Gerry Meehan M65 69 73 142

35 Daphne Hamond W70 69 70 139

36 Graham Ross M35 56 81 137

37 James Earnshaw M21 76 59 135

38 Peter Howe M65 64 71 135

39 Chloé Campbell W12 60 69 129

40 Jordan Smart M21 63 61 124

41 Rae Mcilwaine W40 55 65 120

42 Brenda Campbell W45 60 58 118

43 Lauren Howe W21 59 53 112

44 Emily Atkinson W18 100 100

45 James Ewart M16 0 98 98

46 Simon Reeve M50 97 97

47 Alan Kerr M55 97 97

48 Áine McCann W21 95 95

49 Richard Vasey M50 93 93

50 Ruth Blair W60 90 90

51 David Blair M70 89 89

52 Beverley Gaston W40 88 88

53 Rachael Lennox W40 86 86

54 Joel Atkinson M20 86 86

55 Bobby Smyth M50 84 84

56 Andrew Lennox M40 82 82

57 Emma Graham W20 80 80

58 Henry Montgomery M55 80 80

59 Steven Shortt M40 79 79

60 Kris Porter M35 78 78

61 Tracey Pisvin W21 77 77

62 Peter Gamble M20 76 76

63 Euan Kennedy M16 75 75

64 Rachael Carlton W35 75 75

65 John Paul Wilkins M45 75 75

66 Matthew Crothers M21 74 74

67 Cara Lavery W40 72 72

68 Hampton Robyn W50 71 71

69 Sarah Ritchie W10 70 70

70 Ross Walker M45 70 70

71 Liz Dawson W40 68 68

72 Erin Meehan W21 67 67

73 Chloe Campbell W12 67 67

74 Daniel Vasey M21 66 66

75 Conor Trevena M21 64 64

76 Matt McLoughin M35 62 62

77 Nigel Kerr M50 61 0 61

78 David Cookpatrick M21 61 61

79 Sophia Wang W55 59 59



Wednesday Evening Events | Long League

CourseSeries80 Gemma Montgomery W21 58 58

81 Karen Shaw W50 57 57

82 Joanne Graham W45 54 54

83 Jamie Allsop M50 52 52

84 Lauren Millar W21 49 49

Jonathan Beattie M45 0 0

Trevor Wilson M65 0 0

Chloe Reed W21 0 0

Elisabeth Dawson W40 0 0

Poppy Gribben W21 0 0

Mark Hopkins M50 0 0



Wednesday Evening Events | Short League

League Points
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1 Jennifer Dawson W10 99 100 100 299

2 Karen Crothers W50 81 88 91 260

3 Benjamin Johnston M12 96 98 194

4 Sarah Ritchie W10 95 99 194

5 Dylan Kennedy M10 96 97 193

6 Oonagh Reeve W10 92 98 190

7 Charlotte Elwood W10 91 95 186

8 Anne Bell W70 93 92 185

9 Eilís Reeve W10 89 93 182

10 Ann-Marie Kerr W50 87 93 180

11 Finn Dawson M14 21 0 90 111

12 Thomas Lee M10 100 100

13 Hannah Green W12 99 99

14 Adam Wright M10 98 98

15 Sam Lennox M16 97 97

16 Carson Magee M10 97 97

17 Kathryn Finnegan W21 96 96

18 Liz Dawson W40 95 95

19 Logan Robison M10 94 94

20 James McClintock M10 94 94

21 Alan Green M50 94 94

22 Barry Finnegan M35 92 92

23 Charlie McConkey M12 91 91

24 Jessica Stewart W10 90 90

25 Clara Love W10 90 90

26 Bodhi Simpson M8 89 89

27 Mairi Kennedy W45 89 89

28 Evie Agnew W8 88 88

29 Colm + Luke Kelly M45 87 87

30 Benjamin Lee M8 86 86

31 Abigail Lee W8 85 85

32 Rosie Montgomery W8 84 84

Course

Long

Short

Series

WEE May 2025



Wednesday Evening Events | Short League

CourseSeries33 Josh Reid M8 83 83

34 Ewan Phillips M8 82 82

David Nagy M8 80 80

Alfie Reid M10 79 79

Joe McConkey M8 78 78

Daniel Pozna M8 77 77

Fionn McCluskey-Carr M8 76 76

Lauren McMeekin W8 75 75

Emma Wright W8 74 74

Theo Phillips M8 73 73

Navika Movva W8 72 72

Brodie Duncan M8 71 71

Caleb Duncan M8 70 70

James McCollum M8 69 69

Ethan McConkey M8 68 68

Maxwell Kirkpatrick M8 67 67

Hannah McCollum W8 66 66

George McCollum M8 65 65

Harry McClintock M8 64 64

Sam Wood M8 63 63

Matthew Duddy M8 62 62

Rebecca Bell W10 61 61

Rosie Bradley W8 60 60

Ella Olphert W10 59 59

Kayden Katsande M8 58 58

Amelia Graham W8 57 57

Arthur Graham M8 56 56

Rosie Carter W8 55 55

Kal Hawthorne M8 54 54

Freya Vance W8 53 53

MAson Bremmer M8 52 52

Phoenix Forester W8 51 51

Freddie Vance M8 50 50

Logan Vance M8 49 49

Caleb Addis M8 48 48

Olivia Mulligan W8 47 47

Amelia Pozna W8 46 46

Sophia McCutcheon W8 45 45

Jessica McCutcheon W8 44 44

Michelle Savage W8 43 43

Molly-Louise McCoy W8 42 42

Adam Taylor M8 41 41

Peter Reed M21 40 40

Samuel Taylor M8 39 39

Megan Heldran W8 38 38

Ava Bennett W8 37 37

Riley Gould M8 36 36



Wednesday Evening Events | Short League

CourseSeriesOlivia Massey W8 35 35

Oliver Goodwin M8 34 34

Jonah Massey M8 33 33

Emily Carroll W8 32 32

Isaac Ritchie 31 31

Sienna Ritchie W8 30 30

Max Carroll M8 29 29

Annabelle Jameson W8 28 28

Thobo Nnoi M8 27 27

Christine + Eva Kelly 26 26

Freddie Jamison M8 25 25

Teddy Little M8 24 24

Dexter Breet M8 23 23

Daisy Breet W8 22 22

Rachel Kitson W8 20 20

Amia-Jay Adeboun W8 19 19

Charlie Evans M8 18 18

Isla Cheevers W8 17 17

Calvin McCormick M8 16 16

Luca Olaru M10 0 0

Betsy Suiter W8 0 0

Joshua Stoddart M10 0 0

Rachel Evans W8 0 0

Oliver Gould M10 0 0

Jude McEvoy M8 0 0

Pete Storey M65 0 0

Florence Savage W8 0 0

Charlotte Allison W8 0 0

Rebekah Lennox W12 0 0

Poppy Gribben W21 0 0

Nelsi Montgomery W8 0 0

Arthur Suiter M8 0 0

Annie Yoon W8 0 0

Rosa Jorge W8 0 0

Casey-Lee Allison W8 0 0

Maya Jorge W8 0 0

Martinez Mukasa W8 0 0

Adriana Paslaru W8 0 0

Eric Olaru M8 0 0


